 Two stamp size and two passport size photos to be submitted at the time of 

verification. 

 If the students wants to change the course / medium / subjects such students shall 

apply for the change with in the last date for admission with a penal fee Rs. 1100/- 

(One thousand hundred only) as per the rules. 

 Duly filled in application along with the fee paid challan (University copy) shall be 

submitted within the last date prescribed to the Headquarters/Regional Centers 

selected by the students. 

 Candidates shall write the code number of the opted Regional Centre and Learner